In terms of section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, I hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for an order of dissolution of this company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 20th day of September 1982.

9916

P. S. FOUGERE, Secretary.

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS Name of Company: Fourman Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 647/80.

Lest Day for Receiving Proofs: 13 October 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. Wellington.

9973

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Progressive Roading and Developments Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 45 Buick Street, Petone.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 362/82.

Date of Order: 22 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 16 August 1982.

Date of creditors and contributories meeting will be advertised later.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. Wellington.

9900

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Kilbirnie Printing Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M 326/82.

Date of Order: 15 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 27 July 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: 12 October 1982, Third Floor, Meeting Room, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Creditors at: 2 p.m.

Contributories at: 2.30 p.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington. 9925

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING

Name of Company: Printwell Productions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 325/82

Date of Order: 15 September 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 27 July 1982.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meeting: Tuesday, 12 October 1982, Meeting Room, Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington. Creditors at: 11 a.m.

Contributories at: 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. Wellington,

9924

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that the under-mentioned company has been dissolved

Texacana Burger Bar Ltd. T. 1974/112.

Dated at New Plymouth this 22nd day of September 1982. K. J. GUNN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

9913

THOMAS BROS. (INVERCARGILL) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 14th day of September 1982.

C. M. HERCUS, Secretary.

9931

An order for the winding up of Wayne Eagle Ltd. care of C. C. H. Knight, 176 Hereford Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on Wednesday, 22 September 1982.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Thursday, 21 October 1982, at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt

as soon as possible. IVAN A. HANSEN,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

9930

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

TAKE notice that the last day for receiving proofs of debt against the companies listed below has been fixed for 13 October 1982:

John Oliff Construction Co. Ltd. (in liquidation). Allcrop Dressing Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Joss Tims Motors Ltd. (in liquidation).

IVAN A. HANSEN

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Christchurch.

9898

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TE HAPARA RADIO AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE LTD. in liquidation:

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Messrs Bain and Sheppard, Chartered Accountants, 57 Customhouse Street, Cipherre and Marday, the 19th day of Ottohar 1922 at Gisborne on Monday, the 18th day of October 1982, at 9 o'clock for the purpose of having an account laid before

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY